
PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 01 FEB 2023

R1 01 Feb 2023 | Te Rapa | Legacy Lodge Waikato Guineas
Distance: 2000m | Class: G2	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $120,000
1:10 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18

1 WAITAK Trainer: O’Sullivan/Scott Barrier: 18 Total: 9-2-2-3 Prize Money: NZ$111,505
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 5-0-2-2 Track: 3-1-1-1

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 9-2-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Repo Bay J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-0-1 Last Win: 26/11/22 (67 Days)
Owner: C W Devine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 02Apr22	 AWP	turf	 1400	 Y 	 G1	 [	 7]	 Ms L Allpress	 57.5	 $35.5	Maven Belle	 1:23.27	 (--.--)	 10	 8	 ..... 5¼........... Hampered at start
2 of 12	 23Apr22	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 LR	 [	11]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $*2.7	 Sharp ‘N’ Smart	 1:34.43	 (23.40)	 3	 2	 ...... hd.............. Wide throughout
3 of 14	 05Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	11]	 M Hashizume	 57.5	 $5.8	 Western Springs	 1:22.74	 (--.--)	 10	 6	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 26Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 LR	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 57	 $4.9	 Channel Surfer	 1:30.72	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ...... hd...........................Good win
2 of 9	 01Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $5	 Prowess	 1:35.11	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 DYNASTIC Trainer: M W Walker Barrier: 4 Total: 10-2-2-2 Prize Money: NZ$633,909
Jockey: O P Bosson WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

3yo br nz g Fav: 5-1-1-1 56-58kg: 10-2-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Meir J+H: 7-2-1-2 Turf: 10-2-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-2-0 Last Win: 10/09/22 (144 Days)
Owner: Te Akau 2021 Stallion Syndicate (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis Mnzm)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 10	 08Oct22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 Y 	 G2	 [	 9]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $*2.1	 Pier	 1:24.42	 (23.15)	 2	 3	 ..... 6¾...........Respiratory issues
3 of 10	 22Oct22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 G2	 [	 6]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $*2.2	 Wild Night	 1:22.62	 (23.31)	 9	 10	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 14	 05Nov22	 RCT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G1	 [	12]	 J Parr	 57	 $5.4	 Pier	 1:36.72	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 3¼..............Stewards inquiry
3 of 9	 01Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	 1]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $4.4	 Prowess	 1:35.11	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 21Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 LR	 [	 3]	 C Grylls	 57	 $38.2	Prowess	 1:35.34	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 2¼..................... Slowly away

3 CRUZ MISSILE Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 12 Total: 4-2-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$56,640
Jockey: V Colgan WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 3-2-0-0 56-58kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Cruz Control J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-2-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 08/01/23 (24 Days)
Owner: A J Barlow, Brown Thoroughbreds Ltd, Jml Bloodstock Ltd (Mgr: L Petagna) & A J Joyce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
2 of 10	 13Nov22	 HTN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W F Pinn	 56.5	 $6.2	 Family Ties	 1:20.14	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Sassyness	 1:41.92	 (--.--)	 8	 10	 ....19¾...................... Well beaten
1 of 12	 28Dec22	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $*3.8	 Kind Wish	 1:33.65	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 2½...........................Good win
1 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 1]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $*4	 Devildom	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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4 THE INTIMIDATOR Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 13 Total: 6-2-2-1 Prize Money: NZ$83,790
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Toronado Dam: Ty Dash J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-2-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-2-0 Last Win: 08/10/22 (116 Days)
Owner: Alistair Sutherland, Barry Mathews, Mark Ryan, Darrin Collett & Tony Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 16Sep22	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W F Pinn	 56.5	 $6	 Academy Award	 1:21.12	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ...... ns...........................Good win
1 of 7	 08Oct22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 Y 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W F Pinn	 56	 $7.4	 Goldburg	 1:24.22	 (23.70)	 2	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 11	 03Dec22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 G3	 [	 4]	 W F Pinn	 57	 $4.6	 Sacred Satono	 1:23.25	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ...... nk.............................Nice run
3 of 11	 26Dec22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 LR	 [	 3]	 W F Pinn	 58	 $7.7	 Wild Night	 1:21.58	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 21Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 LR	 [	10]	 D Lane	 57	 $14.4	Prowess	 1:35.34	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼.......................... Fair effort

5 DEVILDOM Trainer: O’Sullivan/Scott Barrier: 3 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$23,200
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Sussex Dancer J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-0 Last Win: 09/12/22 (54 Days)
Owner: Dark Horse Paradise Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 8	 19Oct22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 C Grylls	 57.5	 $5.3	 Skew Wiff	 1:11.90	 (21.92)	 7	 7	 ........ 6................... Every chance
5 of 9	 15Nov22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 C Grylls	 57	 $4.6	 Navigator	 1:27.50	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ........ 4.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 57	 $5	 El Paso	 1:42.23	 (--.--)	 11	 7	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 57	 $4.5	 Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run

6 DENBY ROAD Trainer: Ms S Hale Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$28,140
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b/br nz g Fav: 3-1-1-0 56-58kg: 5-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Shamexpress Dam: Dwandaofu J+H: 4-1-1-1 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-1 Last Win: 25/09/22 (129 Days)
Owner: G W & Mrs M W Simon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 9	 25Sep22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S R Weatherley	 56	 $*1.5	 Ripple Effect	 1:16.82	 (--.--)	 7	 3	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win
7 of 7	 08Oct22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 Y 	 Open	 [	 2]	 J Riddell	 57	 $3.7	 The Intimidator	 1:24.22	 (23.70)	 3	 2	 ........ 6.........................No excuse
3 of 12	 10Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $12.3	Wild Night	 1:10.02	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
2 of 15	 26Dec22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM65	 [	12]	 S R Weatherley	 58	 $*3.5	 Uderzo	 1:22.25	 (--.--)	 12	 7	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $*3.3	 Mazzolino	 1:31.26	 (--.--)	 9	 8	 ........ 2.........................Handy run

7 BATTLE SOUND Trainer: Moroney/Gerard Barrier: 15 Total: 4-1-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$13,060
Jockey: J Bayliss WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Belardo Dam: Tiff And Co J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 4-1-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 07/09/22 (147 Days)
Owner: R & C Legh Racing Pty Ltd, Pegasus Bloodstock Lp, Adrian Mathieson, Kerrie Fox, The Scone Carnival Boys Syndicate &  Rsa Racing The Bear Syndicate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 11	 07Sep22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Douglas	 54.5	 $28.9	Notabadpony	 1:14.53	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 7	 08Oct22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 Y 	 Open	 [	 4]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $11.5	The Intimidator	 1:24.22	 (23.70)	 6	 5	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
2 of 14	 28Dec22	 ARP	 turf	 1215	 G 	 BM65	 [	13]	 J Bayliss	 57.5	 $20.4	Covermeinsunshine	 1:10.91	 (--.--)	 11	 9	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
10 of 16	14Jan23	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 G2	 [	 2]	 C Lammas	 57	 $18.3	Cognito	 1:22.72	 (--.--)	 6	 9	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back

8 ALL SHOOK UP Trainer: S Ralph Barrier: 14 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$8,400
Jockey: C Lammas WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Niagara Dam: Sentebale J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 03/01/23 (29 Days)
Owner: P A Dunell, Stephen Ralph & Melanie Sutton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 12	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Joe Doyle	 57.5	 $11.2	Sassyness	 1:41.92	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 7½...........................Shifted in
1 of 14	 03Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $9.5	 Elegant Lady	 1:37.17	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 14	 25Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 BM65	 [	 3]	 Joe Doyle	 57.5	 $10.5	Creator	 1:37.50	 (--.--)	 4	 8	 ..... 9¼.......... Shifted out straight

9 FULL OF SINCERITY Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 9 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$12,475
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Puccini Dam: Herman J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-1 Last Win: 23/11/22 (70 Days)
Owner: Oti Racing (T Hednerson & S Driscoll)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 11	 27Oct22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms L Allpress	 57.5	 $7.7	 Sequoia Star	 1:28.70	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 12Nov22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 57	 $6.6	 Poser	 1:39.73	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 23Nov22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Zackey	 57	 $*2.4	 Bosch	 1:42.67	 (--.--)	 11	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 Open	 [	 9]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $9.1	 Mazzolino	 1:31.26	 (--.--)	 8	 9	 ..... 6½...................... Well beaten
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10 LOOSESPENDER Trainer: B Foote Barrier: 17 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$11,840
Jockey: K Asano WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo gr nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Spendaholic J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 24/12/22 (39 Days)
Owner: Lau Hing Fai, Stride Racing Club Syndicate, Ben Foote

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
1 of 14	 24Dec22	 HWR	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 K Asano	 57	 $17.3	Styx	 1:38.01	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ...... ns...........................Good win
4 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 3]	 K Asano	 57	 $10.1	Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 ........ 2....... Caused interference

11 ORSOME DUDE Trainer: L Te Keeti Barrier: 16 Total: 4-1-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$10,330
Jockey: M J Sanson WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: El Roca Dam: The Migrator J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 25/01/23 (7 Days)
Owner: Te Keeti Bloodstock Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 28May22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 S 	 LR	 [	 7]	 R Beemud	 57	 $54.3	Leedox	 1:24.72	 (23.55)	 9	 9	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 11	 29Jun22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 R Beemud	 54.5	 $64.2	Alfriston	 1:17.16	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6½..................... Slowly away
8 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 8]	 M J Sanson	 57	 $111	 Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 8½...............Overraced early
1 of 11	 25Jan23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 M J Sanson	 54	 $11.3	Triple Money	 2:06.44	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... hd...........................Good win

12 SAVOIR FAIRE Trainer: M W Walker Barrier: 11 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$15,975
Jockey: J Kamaruddin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-1-0 Track: 2-0-1-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: Etiquette J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-2 Last Win: 23/12/22 (40 Days)
Owner: Te Akau 2021 Rtr Stallion Breeding Syndicate (Mgr: Karyn Fenton-Ellis Mnzm)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 16Oct22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 M J Mc Nab	 56	 $4.9	 Snazzytavi	 1:24.64	 (24.29)	 7	 7	 ..... 5¾........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 05Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Zackey	 57.5	 $7.3	 Complicate	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run
5 of 11	 26Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 LR	 [	 1]	 C Grylls	 57	 $12.9	Waitak	 1:30.72	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
1 of 9	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $*1.5	 Beneficent	 2:07.63	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
6 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 9]	 O P Bosson	 57	 $4.2	 Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 6¾................... Every chance

13 POLYGON Trainer: L R Noble Barrier: 6 Total: 8-3-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$148,115
Jockey: W B Kennedy WT: 55 Good: 3-2-0-0 Track: 2-2-0-0

3yo ch nz f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Polyantha J+H: 4-1-1-0 Turf: 7-3-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 01/01/23 (31 Days)
Owner: Brendan Lindsay Mnzm & Mrs J E A Lindsay

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 29Oct22	 MAM	turf	 1200	 Y 	 BM65	 [	 9]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $5.7	 Zecora	 1:11.56	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 .....Lnk............Blundered at start
4 of 6	 12Nov22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 W B Kennedy	 55	 $4.4	 Devastate	 1:27.34	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
5 of 11	 03Dec22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 G3	 [	 5]	 W B Kennedy	 55	 $19.1	Sacred Satono	 1:23.25	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 4¼...............Hampered early
1 of 12	 17Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 G3	 [	 3]	 W B Kennedy	 56.5	 $8.1	 Librarsi	 1:37.89	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
1 of 13	 01Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	 9]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $3.6	 Sedaka	 2:03.66	 (--.--)	 11	 8	 ..... 2¾...........................Good win

14 SEDAKA Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-2-1 Prize Money: NZ$41,375
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 55 Good: 3-1-1-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Savabeel Dam: O’carol J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 19/10/22 (105 Days)
Owner: Go Racing Ok Corral Syndicate (Mgr: Albert Bosma)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 19Oct22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 54	 $5.7	 Kiva Han	 1:24.92	 (22.97)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
2 of 6	 12Nov22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 W F Pinn	 54	 $5.5	 Devastate	 1:27.34	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 26Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 LR	 [	 9]	 C R Barnes	 55	 $17.9	Waitak	 1:30.72	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7¼................... Every chance
9 of 12	 17Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 G3	 [	 5]	 C R Barnes	 56.5	 $24.7	Polygon	 1:37.89	 (--.--)	 10	 11	 ..... 5½............................No show
2 of 13	 01Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 2000	 G 	 G2	 [	 5]	 C Grylls	 56.5	 $29.1	Polygon	 2:03.66	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ..... 2¾.............................Nice run

15 ROCKBURN Trainer: J G Bary Barrier: 10 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$10,130
Jockey: J Riddell WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Iffraaj Dam: Wee Tipple J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 07/12/22 (56 Days)
Owner: J G G, K G & L E Bary, Ms C M, Miss E M, P J & Mrs R M Laffey, A J Lett & Mrs J L Montgomery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
3 of 10	 13Nov22	 HTN	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 D L Turner	 57.5	 $12.3	Family Ties	 1:20.14	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
1 of 11	 07Dec22	 HTN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 J Riddell	 57.5	 $*3.9	 Mr Bully Tee	 1:26.51	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win
5 of 9	 31Dec22	 HTN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 BM65	 [	 8]	 J Riddell	 58	 $*2.8	 Love Letter	 1:37.93	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¾.......................... Fair effort
9 of 18	 14Jan23	 TRE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 BM65	 [	16]	 D Yendall	 57.5	 $7.7	 Wolfgang	 1:36.65	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ........ 4............................No show
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16 DIMAGGIO Trainer: A Pike Barrier: 1 Total: 7-1-0-2 Prize Money: NZ$189,778
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Pinstripe J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 7-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 7-1-0-2 Last Win: 16/04/22 (291 Days)
Owner: T C Seymour, L J Berry, M J Brennan, C D Taylor, R H C Seymour, S Dundas, T M Buntine, M A McGinniss & Five Apostles (Mgr: B T Collins)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 13Nov22	 HTN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 BM65	 [	 7]	 V Colgan	 57	 $7	 Podium	 1:13.34	 (--.--)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾........... Hampered at start
3 of 8	 03Dec22	 TRE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Open	 [	 2]	 M J Mc Nab	 57	 $6.9	 Tivaci Princess	 1:24.87	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 7........................ Solid effort
12 of 14	17Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 BM65	 [	10]	 V Colgan	 57	 $12.5	Regazzo	 1:38.74	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 8¼...................... Well beaten
4 of 9	 31Dec22	 HTN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 BM65	 [	 6]	 M J Mc Nab	 56.5	 $5.3	 Love Letter	 1:37.93	 (--.--)	 7	 5	 ........ 3.............. Checked 1400m
5 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 6]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $20.1	Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 8	 5	 ..... 2½.......................... Fair effort

17 HIGHLY VINDICATED Trainer: F & L Cornege Barrier: 8 Total: 8-0-1-2 Prize Money: NZ$8,310
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 7-0-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-1
Sire: Highly Recommended Dam: Our Vindication J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 6-0-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: P K Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 05Nov22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Lammas	 57.5	 $7.9	 Complicate	 1:36.76	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
5 of 12	 30Nov22	 ARP	 turf	 1950	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 K Asano	 57	 $7.2	 Raajoices	 2:06.55	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 9	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 W B Kennedy	 57	 $10	 Savoir Faire	 2:07.63	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 2100	 Y 	 LR	 [	 2]	 W B Kennedy	 57	 $31.4	Cruz Missile	 2:13.49	 (--.--)	 1	 2	 ..... 8¼.........................No excuse
4 of 13	 25Jan23	 MAM	turf	 2000	 S 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $11.2	Safura	 2:05.73	 (--.--)	 12	 8	 ........ 5.........................Handy run

18 ARBY Trainer: D & B Weatherley Barrier: 2 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$4,395
Jockey: -- WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Reiveke J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rbc Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 27Aug22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S R Weatherley	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Shez Shamus	 1:15.82	 (24.62)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $*2	 Vino Valentino	 1:24.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $11.8	Mazzolino	 1:31.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort
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R2 01 Feb 2023 | Te Rapa | Race A Horse With Te Akau Mile
Distance: 1600m | Class: Mdn	

TURFPrizemoney: NZD $14,000
1:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 996332
	 2	 425
	 3	 565833
	 4	 065703
	 5	 04
	 6	 95
	 7	 6
	 8	 090628
	 9	 46
	10	
	11	 53
	12	 8945
	13	 6
	14	 9

VEE ROD
ARBY
COPPERS
HEART OF ALLADIN
SAMUEL LANGHORNE
GROOMSMAN
WHITBY
ANNIE
LOVE NESST
AVI TRALLEE
COME TOGETHER
AMBERARNA
PINELLE
SHANELLA

58.5
58
58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
56

2
12
11
17
8
6
4
9
14
1
10
3
20
7

--
S R WEATHERLEY
J KAMARUDDIN  1 

A C GOINDASAMY
O P BOSSON
W B KENNEDY
B D ROGERSON  3 

SCRATCHED
SCRATCHED
C ZACKEY
--
J BAYLISS
SCRATCHED
S SPRATT

MS D GUY
D & B WEATHERLEY
WALLACE/COOKSLEY
RAE/WILLIAMS
D J MILLER
S B MARSH
G & D ROGERSON
L K COLLINS
TRUDY & VAUGHAN KEEGAN
M & K MURDOCH
A FORSMAN
D SWEENEY
J L TEAZ
D G GREENE

4
3
3
3
3
3
3
4
4
4
3
3
3
3

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
M
M
M
F
F
F
F

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 9-�0�-2-3
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 9-�0�-0-3
	 6-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�0�-4-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

$10,530
$4,395
$8,550
$3,000
$980
$560
$280
$12,020
$980
$0
$1,540
$1,330
$280
$280

	4-�0�-1-2
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-2-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0

EMERGENCY
	15	 89
	16	 00
	17	 859
	18	 003760
	19	 8097
	20	 007

KARAPIRO
ROC OPERA
MISTER PUCCI
KING MONDO
TAVIVIKI
KISZKAH

58
56.5
58.5
58.5
56
56

13
5
15
16
18
19

C LAMMAS
--
--
SCRATCHED
--
--

MORONEY/GERARD
S RALPH
S N REES
N P BISHARA
MS D JEFFCOAT
S RALPH

3
4
4
4
3
3

G
M
G
G
F
F

NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ
NZ

--
--
--
--
--
--

	 2-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	15-�0�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0

$4,900
$0
$780
$6,550
$1,440
$280

	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20

1 VEE ROD Trainer: Ms D Guy Barrier: 2 Total: 9-0-2-3 Prize Money: NZ$10,530
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo ch nz g Fav: 2-0-1-1 58+kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-1-2
Sire: Rip Van Winkle Dam: Seducation J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-0-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-2-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G S Guy, Miss Danica Guy & Mrs Gayle Guy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Oct22	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $24.2	Sedaka	 1:24.92	 (22.97)	 7	 6	 ..... 6¾............................No show
6 of 15	 01Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 R T Elliot	 58.5	 $33.8	Iffin Doubt Dance	 1:36.84	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance
3 of 10	 15Nov22	 ARP	 turf	 1560	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $*4.3	 Golden Kiwi	 1:38.43	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ........ 2............................. Laid out
3 of 10	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lammas	 58.5	 $4.8	 Untethered	 1:42.68	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W F Pinn	 58.5	 $3.8	 Helly Belly	 1:38.91	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾.............................Nice run

2 ARBY Trainer: D & B Weatherley Barrier: 12 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: NZ$4,395
Jockey: S R Weatherley WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 2-0-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Proisir Dam: Reiveke J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Rbc Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 10	 27Aug22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S R Weatherley	 57.5	 $*3.5	 Shez Shamus	 1:15.82	 (24.62)	 8	 7	 .....Lnk.........................Handy run
2 of 9	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S R Weatherley	 57	 $*2	 Vino Valentino	 1:24.99	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
5 of 9	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1500	 Y 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $11.8	Mazzolino	 1:31.26	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

3 COPPERS Trainer: Wallace/Cooksley Barrier: 11 Total: 9-0-0-3 Prize Money: NZ$8,550
Jockey: J Kamaruddin (a1.0) WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Derryn Dam: Coimbra J+H: 3-0-0-1 Turf: 9-0-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 8-0-0-3 Last Win: --
Owner: Mr G Thorpe, Messrs Bj, Rj, Cj & Jr Wallace

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 6	 07May22	 TRP	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 LR	 [	 1]	 S Spratt	 57	 $13.3	Lord Cosmos	 1:11.71	 (23.33)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼.....................Eased 800m
5 of 14	 01Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Kamaruddin	 56.5	 $43.8	Diamond Discovery	 1:24.47	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 12	 19Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 J Kamaruddin	 56	 $9.1	 Super Daisy	 1:12.94	 (--.--)	 12	 11	 ..... 5¾.............. Checked at start
3 of 12	 14Dec22	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joe Doyle	 57	 $10	 Hardcore Henry	 1:24.13	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 2¾........................ Solid effort
3 of 14	 08Jan23	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Kamaruddin	 56	 $15.8	Star Of Wonder	 1:37.38	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
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4 HEART OF ALLADIN Trainer: Rae/Williams Barrier: 17 Total: 6-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$3,000
Jockey: A C Goindasamy WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Heart’s Delight J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: K Rae, L Pearson, A Morgan, R Bishop & D McHugh

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 24Sep22	 RKA	 turf	 1300	 Y 	 Open	 [	 9]	 J J Fawcett	 56	 $84.1	Sacred Satono	 1:16.34	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ..... 5¾.....................Eased 200m
5 of 9	 05Oct22	 RKA	 turf	 1300	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 J J Fawcett	 57.5	 $8	 Collateral Damage	 1:16.38	 (23.59)	 9	 8	 ..... 2¾.......................... Fair effort
7 of 13	 12Oct22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J J Fawcett	 56	 $7.2	 Amazing Grace	 1:37.17	 (23.85)	 8	 6	 ........ 8.........................No excuse
10 of 13	14Dec22	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 T L Newman	 57	 $11.3	Kiwi Shark	 1:24.02	 (--.--)	 9	 10	 ........ 7.......................... Well back
3 of 9	 06Jan23	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 A C Goindasamy	 57.5	 $16.5	Mighty Bright	 1:28.53	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort

5 SAMUEL LANGHORNE Trainer: D J Miller Barrier: 8 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$980
Jockey: O P Bosson WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Shocking Dam: Nosecondprize J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M Kent & P J Cataldo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
10 of 13	03Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $18.1	Alminette	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¼.......................... Well back
4 of 12	 18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W F Pinn	 57.5	 $32.9	Burgundy Iff	 1:37.30	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼............. Shifted out 200m

6 GROOMSMAN Trainer: S B Marsh Barrier: 6 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$560
Jockey: W B Kennedy WT: 58 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Tivaci Dam: Bride To Be J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Go Racing Groomsman Syndicate (Mgr: Albert Bosma)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 12	 30Dec22	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 W F Pinn	 57	 $17.5	Pizzazz	 1:18.84	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¼............................No show
5 of 12	 18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 M J Mc Nab	 57.5	 $18.7	Phantom Dragon	 1:37.42	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort

7 WHITBY Trainer: G & D Rogerson Barrier: 4 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: B D Rogerson (a3.0) WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Redwood Dam: Saskia J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: M & M T Butterworth, Decron Horse Care, C A Leishman, Nz Thoroughbred Holdings Ltd, G A Rogerson Mnzm & M B Waddy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 9	 06Jan23	 RKA	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 B D Rogerson	 54.5	 $25.5	Mighty Bright	 1:28.53	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ...... 10................... Every chance

8 ANNIE Trainer: L K Collins Barrier: 9 Total: 11-0-4-0 Prize Money: NZ$12,020
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 7-0-3-0 Track: 2-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 3-0-2-0 56-58kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-2-0
Sire: Showcasing Dam: Virtuous J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 5-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Helen & Les Collins

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 14	 01Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 Ms T Thornton	 56.5	 $30.4	Sea The Light	 1:22.89	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 7½............................No show
11 of 12	15Nov22	 ARP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Thornton	 57.5	 $11.5	Diosa Luna	 1:26.80	 (--.--)	 4	 7	 ....19¼....................... Not sighted
6 of 14	 17Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms T Thornton	 56.5	 $42.4	Keenasabean	 1:37.53	 (--.--)	 11	 13	 ........ 3................... Every chance
2 of 12	 02Jan23	 TRN	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 V Colgan	 57.5	 $9.1	 Silk ‘N’ Dale	 1:37.78	 (--.--)	 5	 7	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
8 of 12	 18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 V Colgan	 56.5	 $*4.9	 Malfy Rosa	 2:10.88	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 9¼...................... Well beaten

9 LOVE NESST Trainer: Trudy & Vaughan Keegan Barrier: 14 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$980
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: My Big Love J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Cliff Erb, Chris Back, Helen Dimock, Quinten Dane, Iain & Hazel Collinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
4 of 14	 24Dec22	 HWR	turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 M Singh	 56.5	 $54.3	Loosespender	 1:38.01	 (--.--)	 9	 6	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
6 of 9	 12Jan23	 WNU	turf	 2040	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S R Weatherley	 56.5	 $7.1	 Cocktail Lad	 2:16.36	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ..... 7¼.................Checked 100m
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10 AVI TRALLEE Trainer: M & K Murdoch Barrier: 1 Total: 0-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: C Zackey WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Pride Of Tralee J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Standard 2080 Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................

11 COME TOGETHER Trainer: A Forsman Barrier: 10 Total: 2-0-0-1 Prize Money: NZ$1,540
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Fair And Comely J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B Christopher, Mrs S L Devcich, A C Forsman, Little Glenbrae Partnership, R P Wilcox & Windsor Park Stud Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
5 of 8	 24Dec22	 HWR	turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Grylls	 56	 $8.4	 Donttelltimmy	 1:25.62	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.......................... Fair effort
3 of 12	 18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 C Grylls	 55.5	 $12.1	Phantom Dragon	 1:37.42	 (--.--)	 2	 1	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort

12 AMBERARNA Trainer: D Sweeney Barrier: 3 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$1,330
Jockey: J Bayliss WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo br nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Complacent Dam: Marshal J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: B O Bluett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 8	 23Nov22	 AVL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Satherley	 55	 $13	 Bella Tivaci	 1:16.17	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 7¾...................... Well beaten
9 of 13	 14Dec22	 RKA	 turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 L Satherley	 56	 $56	 Mischief Managed	 1:12.40	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 3¾............................No show
4 of 12	 02Jan23	 TRN	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 S R Weatherley	 55.5	 $22.7	Financier	 1:24.40	 (--.--)	 4	 2	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
5 of 12	 18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S R Weatherley	 55.5	 $22.6	Andalus	 1:37.60	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 3½.......................... Fair effort

13 PINELLE Trainer: J L Teaz Barrier: 20 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: Scratched WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Darci Brahma Dam: Sharp Elle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: T Armstrong, C W Erb, Mrs H J & J L Teaz

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
6 of 7	 30Dec22	 TAO	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Lammas	 55.5	 $17.1	Puketiro	 1:04.93	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....12¾................... Every chance

14 SHANELLA Trainer: D G Greene Barrier: 7 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: S Spratt WT: 56 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Almanzor Dam: Beauty Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: G A Shand, P W & Mrs J J Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
9 of 13	 03Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1200	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 V Colgan	 55.5	 $34.6	Alminette	 1:10.80	 (--.--)	 6	 4	 ........ 7............................No show

15 KARAPIRO Trainer: Moroney/Gerard Barrier: 13 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$4,900
Jockey: C Lammas WT: 58 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo br nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Tavistock Dam: Aotearower J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Eden Park Stud Pty Ltd (Mgr: Capt G Lui) & K T F Cheung

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 9	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Lammas	 57	 $10.6	Shivoo	 1:16.42	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 9¼.............. Checked at start
9 of 11	 23Dec22	 MAM	turf	 1400	 S 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Zackey	 57	 $16.9	Dusty Road	 1:25.30	 (--.--)	 4	 3	 ..... 9¾............................No show
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16 ROC OPERA Trainer: S Ralph Barrier: 5 Total: 2-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$0
Jockey: -- WT: 56.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Roc De Cambes Dam: Zaria J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Squair Bloodstock Partnership

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
12 of 14	11Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 K L Hannan	 54.5	 $33.1	Kingfisher	 1:30.51	 (--.--)	 13	 13	 ....22¾...................... Well beaten
12 of 13	25Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 C Lammas	 56.5	 $50.1	Patriarca	 1:39.71	 (--.--)	 11	 12	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten

17 MISTER PUCCI Trainer: S N Rees Barrier: 15 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$780
Jockey: -- WT: 58.5 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Puccini Dam: Regally J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 0-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Hudson Rees Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 10	 13Jul22	 CSY	 awt	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 T N Harris	 57.5	 $15.1	Red Vienna	 1:17.79	 (22.21)	 10	 10	 ..... 7¾..................... Slowly away
5 of 7	 27Jul22	 CSY	 awt	 1550	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 D J Danis	 57	 $23.7	Laser’s Fury	 1:34.35	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ..... 5¼.......................... Fair effort
9 of 12	 17Aug22	 CSY	 awt	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 D J Danis	 58.5	 $36.1	Pinion	 2:03.49	 (--.--)	 11	 11	 ..... 4¾..................... Slowly away

18 KING MONDO Trainer: N P Bishara Barrier: 16 Total: 15-0-1-1 Prize Money: NZ$6,550
Jockey: Scratched WT: 58.5 Good: 5-0-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

4yo b nz g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-1-1
Sire: Sweynesse Dam: Del Mondo J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Duffie, C R Harrison, Miss G Kemp & M Rutledge

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 15	01Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 E A Bragg	 56.5	 $44.3	Iffin Doubt Dance	 1:36.84	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ..... 5½.......................... Well back
3 of 11	 23Nov22	 AVL	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 L Satherley	 58.5	 $25.6	Full Of Sincerity	 1:42.67	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 11	 09Dec22	 TRN	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 Ms T Thornton	 58.5	 $8.7	 Kashock	 2:19.28	 (--.--)	 1	 7	 ....17¼.........................No excuse
6 of 9	 06Jan23	 RKA	 turf	 2200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 Joe Doyle	 58.5	 $17.2	Pillar Of Society	 2:20.93	 (--.--)	 4	 6	 ....21¾.................Checked 600m
12 of 12	18Jan23	 TRP	 turf	 2100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Mitchell	 55.5	 $13.1	Malfy Rosa	 2:10.88	 (--.--)	 3	 5	 ....15½...................... Well beaten

19 TAVIVIKI Trainer: Ms D Jeffcoat Barrier: 18 Total: 4-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$1,440
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Satono Aladdin Dam: Nigelissima J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Mrs D M Jeffcoat

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
8 of 12	 12Oct22	 AVL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 E H Nicholas	 53.5	 $33.4	Get Lit	 1:24.86	 (24.27)	 2	 4	 ..... 3¾...........................Shifted in
14 of 15	01Nov22	 PKE	 turf	 1600	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 N S Parmar	 52	 $40.2	Iffin Doubt Dance	 1:36.84	 (--.--)	 10	 10	 ....11¾.......................... Well back
9 of 13	 15Nov22	 ARP	 turf	 1950	 H 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 M Kareem	 53	 $83.5	Buccheri	 2:04.64	 (--.--)	 12	 12	 ....10¾............................No show
7 of 10	 28Dec22	 ARP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 K L Hannan	 53	 $17.3	Nine Realms	 2:16.27	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 5½.........................No excuse

20 KISZKAH Trainer: S Ralph Barrier: 19 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: NZ$280
Jockey: -- WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Reliable Man Dam: Knights Valley J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: D Rogers & I Rogers

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
14 of 14	17Dec22	 TRP	 turf	 1400	 Y 	 Mdn	 [	13]	 C R Barnes	 55.5	 $69.3	Three Ninety	 1:25.88	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ....24¾.............. Wide throughout
11 of 12	30Dec22	 TAO	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 K L Hannan	 53	 $55.5	Pizzazz	 1:18.84	 (--.--)	 10	 9	 ....10½....................... Not sighted
7 of 9	 11Jan23	 MAM	turf	 1600	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Joe Doyle	 56	 $63.9	Ohiwa Sunset	 1:43.31	 (--.--)	 1	 5	 ....12½.........................No excuse
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R3 01 Feb 2023 | Belmont Park | Quayclean Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
2:54 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 353127
	 2	 124465
	 3	 36921
	 4	 282244
	 5	 063620
	 6	 830800
	 7	 424932
	 8	 396433

FRIES WITH THAT
JUSTAMIDDY
REEL THEMOFF
LET THEM ALL TALK
O’LARA’S PRINCE
DEEP ENCOUNTER
ROGUES POINT
NOT A WORD

60
59.5
59
58
58
55.5
55
54

3
2
8
7
1
5
6
4

W PIKE
L RAMOLY
T TURNER
S PARNHAM
C PARNHAM
C J’STON-PORTER
MS S ALTIERI
C NICOLL

MISTY BAZELEY
N PARNHAM
J BUCKLEY
A MALEY
W LEWTHWAITE
LUKE FERNIE
ANTHONY BARTON
CAREY MARTIN

4
4
3
4
5
6
6
8

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
JPN
AUS
AUS

62
61
62
58
58
53
52
50

	15-�1�-1-6
	15-�1�-2-2
	 5-�1�-1-1
	12-�0�-4-2
	16-�1�-1-3
	14-�1�-1-2
	41-�1�-9-5
	21-�1�-1-3

$30,472
$36,848
$19,305
$23,926
$24,974
$30,620
$111,832
$20,021

	7-�0�-1-3
	6-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	13-�0�-1-1
	6-�1�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8

1 FRIES WITH THAT Trainer: Misty Bazeley Barrier: 3 Total: 15-1-1-6 Prize Money: A$30,472
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 12-1-1-5 Track: 5-1-1-1

4yo ch aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-0-1-3
Sire: Free Eagle Dam: Crazy Deputy J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 15-1-1-6 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 22/12/22 (41 Days)
Owner: R G Hill, C Hutchison, A P Kelly, D R Eagles, L D Jessop, A M Bazeley, C M Maguire & A R K Gregory

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 11	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Rawiller	 58	 $21	 No Peer	 1:12.38	 (22.82)	 7	 7	 ..... 4¾.......................... Fair effort
3 of 13	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 L Campbell	 56	 $41	 Crystal’s Dream	 1:24.91	 (23.19)	 2	 2	 ..... 1½..................Protest,upheld
1 of 10	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 58	 $3.6	 He’s Archie	 1:20.00	 (23.53)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.......................... Lost plate
2 of 9	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 60	 $10	 Gage Roads	 1:25.55	 (23.79)	 1	 1	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
7 of 11	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 58.5	 $20	 Defiant Diorite	 1:18.85	 (23.29)	 2	 2	 ........ 8.........................No excuse

2 JUSTAMIDDY Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 2 Total: 15-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$36,848
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 59.5 Good: 12-1-2-2 Track: 6-0-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-1-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Shezapro J+H: 12-1-2-2 Turf: 15-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/04/22 (282 Days)
Owner: F S Kilner, N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham & Cockatoo Ridge (Mgr: C W Loxton)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 11May22	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 59.5	 $16	 Magnificent Andy	 1:24.76	 (24.05)	 4	 4	 ...... nk...............Overraced early
4 of 14	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	10]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $9	 Without Reg	 1:25.65	 (23.91)	 6	 5	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
4 of 5	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $6.5	 War Gem	 1:42.66	 (23.27)	 3	 3	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
6 of 13	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $4.4	 Awesome Chatter	 1:26.36	 (24.12)	 2	 2	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
5 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 4]	 L Ramoly	 59.5	 $21	 Village Girl	 1:11.60	 (23.17)	 7	 7	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

3 REEL THEMOFF Trainer: J Buckley Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-1 Prize Money: A$19,305
Jockey: T Turner WT: 59 Good: 4-1-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Highland Reel Dam: Gold Label J+H: 3-1-1-0 Turf: 5-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/01/23 (13 Days)
Owner: K R Campbell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57	 $11	 Sofia’s Symphony	 1:05.55	 (23.45)	 6	 6	 ..... 4¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $9	 Galarian	 1:25.04	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
9 of 11	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 55.5	 $13	 Tuscan Holiday	 1:35.94	 (23.66)	 10	 10	 ...... 11............................No show
2 of 7	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 T Turner	 57	 $26	 Berbere	 0:57.42	 (--.--)	 6	 5	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 57	 $19	 Art Of Consent	 1:11.08	 (22.85)	 7	 7	 ....... ½............................. Laid out

4 LET THEM ALL TALK Trainer: A Maley Barrier: 7 Total: 12-0-4-2 Prize Money: A$23,926
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 11-0-4-1 Track: 2-0-1-0

4yo ch aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 8-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: O’flirty J+H: 6-0-3-0 Turf: 12-0-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Mungrup Pty Ltd (Mgr: G R Williamson)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 11	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 58	 $16	 Uninook	 1:25.94	 (22.73)	 4	 3	 ..... 2½...................... Well beaten
2 of 12	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 S Parnham	 58	 $7	 Argent Sauvage	 1:19.02	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
2 of 11	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58	 $9	 Lucky’s Way	 1:19.25	 (24.08)	 2	 2	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 S Parnham	 58	 $*1.9	 Gold Friars	 1:30.58	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ....... ½.........................Handy run
4 of 12	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 A Kennedy	 58	 $3.4	 Fleur Delacour	 1:23.64	 (23.95)	 11	 10	 ........ 5.........................Handy run
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5 O’LARA’S PRINCE Trainer: W Lewthwaite Barrier: 1 Total: 16-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$24,974
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 58 Good: 12-1-1-2 Track: 3-0-0-1

5yo b/br aus g Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 12-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: Princess O’lara J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 16-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-1 Last Win: 13/01/22 (384 Days)
Owner: W A Lewthwaite, J B Foley, Miss G McCloskey & B P Goodfield

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 24Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1621	 G 	 2	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $9	 Jolly Lace	 1:42.29	 (--.--)	 7	 8	 ..... 2¼....................Rider warned
3 of 11	 31Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $11	 Fire At Will	 1:48.48	 (23.91)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort
6 of 9	 14Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms N Faithfull	 59	 $*4.2	 Blue Turns To Grey	 1:49.20	 (23.99)	 3	 4	 ........ 9.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 21Aug22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 8]	 J Turner	 58.5	 $11	 Balderdash	 1:25.48	 (24.17)	 12	 8	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
13 of 14	04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 2	 [	11]	 S O’Donnell	 59	 $10	 My Squeeze Louise	 1:25.47	 (23.85)	 12	 11	 ..... 9½............................ Poor run

6 DEEP ENCOUNTER Trainer: Luke Fernie Barrier: 5 Total: 14-1-1-2 Prize Money: A$30,620
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 55.5 Good: 8-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

6yo b jpn g Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Deep Impact Dam: Elusive Sparkle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-1-1 Last Win: 09/11/21 (449 Days)
Owner: A M Inglis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 10Dec21	 GEE	 turf	 2424	 G 	 BM58	 [	 1]	 J Mott	 62.5	 $14	 Sir Peter	 2:35.10	 (25.39)	 3	 3	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
11 of 11	12Jun22	 KAL	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	11]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $17	 Town Hall	 1:24.64	 (23.76)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¾....................... Not sighted
8 of 10	 03Jul22	 KAL	 turf	 1760	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $18	 Jolly Lace	 1:49.12	 (24.95)	 7	 7	 ..... 8½...................... Well beaten
12 of 12	20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	11]	 B Parnham	 56.5	 $61	 All Man	 2:14.60	 (24.48)	 1	 3	 ....15½...................... Well beaten
10 of 11	30Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 H 	 1MW	 [	10]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $101	 Olden	 2:18.09	 (25.49)	 8	 9	 ....24¼.......................... Well back

7 ROGUES POINT Trainer: Anthony Barton Barrier: 6 Total: 41-1-9-5 Prize Money: A$111,832
Jockey: Ms S Altieri WT: 55 Good: 28-1-7-3 Track: 9-0-1-1

6yo gr aus g Fav: 8-0-3-3 54-56kg: 12-0-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 13-0-1-1
Sire: Mawingo Dam: Our Magic Choice J+H: 1-0-1-0 Turf: 40-1-8-5 Soft/Heavy: 13-0-2-2 Last Win: 27/12/19 (1132 Days)
Owner: A Barton, Mrs L C Altieri & Mrs G Rodger

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 53	 $5.5	 Frigid	 1:18.92	 (23.95)	 3	 3	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
4 of 10	 13Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 54	 $7.5	 Bread To Flirt	 1:18.15	 (24.62)	 3	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
9 of 15	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 1	 [	 8]	 L Campbell	 53	 $12	 Sessions Peak	 1:27.46	 (25.15)	 3	 2	 ..... 6½............................No show
3 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $9.5	 Bird’s The Word	 1:22.65	 (24.53)	 2	 2	 ........ 1................. Laid in straight
2 of 12	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms S Altieri	 55.5	 $9.5	 Rocapozzene	 1:13.48	 (24.85)	 7	 6	 ........ 1.....................Laid in 200m

8 NOT A WORD Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 4 Total: 21-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$20,021
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 54 Good: 21-1-1-3 Track: 2-0-1-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-2
Sire: Mosayter Dam: Not A Pretender J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 21-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/22 (291 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, J Martin, P A Martin, B D Martin, M P Grantham & Mrs S D Ellis

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 22Jul22	 BRO	 turf	 1800	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $51	 Dynamite Alf	 1:47.00	 (--.--)	 7	 9	 ...... 21............................No show
6 of 6	 31Jul22	 ROE	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 Ms J Valenti	 56	 $26	 Calling Card	 1:34.84	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ....14¼................... Every chance
4 of 10	 08Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1400	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $61	 Designated Drinker	 1:25.93	 (24.63)	 6	 5	 ..... 3¾...................Eased 1200m
3 of 12	 18Dec22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 Ms R Forrest	 54	 $61	 St John	 1:26.44	 (24.19)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 3]	 C Martinan	 52	 $14	 Winsalot	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 .....Lnk.................. Laid out 100m
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R4 01 Feb 2023 | Belmont Park | Furphy Hcp (C1)
Distance: 1400m | Class: 1	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
3:35 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 341326
	 2	 132249
	 3	 465135
	 4	 244221
	 5	 41
	 6	 33221
	 7	 698418
	 8	 5
	 9	 606817

KIA ORA JEWEL
BRIGHID
SNIP OF GLORY
LORRAINE
OCEAN QUEEN
STARCHIENNE
WINGING
LOVA SESSION
KAYLANI

58.5
58
57.5
57
57
57
57
56
53.5

3
7
1
8
9
2
5
6
4

TAJ DYSON  2 

L RAMOLY
H WATSON  1.5 
S PARNHAM
W PIKE
MS N FAITHFULL
C NICOLL
C PARNHAM
MS J MCNAUGHT

MS S MILLER
M HAYLEY
SIMON MILLER
B MONTELEONE
M GRANTHAM
W LEWTHWAITE
CAREY MARTIN
D MORTON
MS M MIDGLEY

4
4
4
5
3
5
4
3
8

M
M
M
M
F
M
M
F
M

NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
NZ
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

59
58
57
56
58
56
56
--
48

	14-�1�-2-4
	 7-�1�-2-1
	10-�1�-1-3
	11-�1�-4-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-2
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	30-�1�-0-1

$49,788
$25,847
$35,143
$54,025
$18,758
$26,093
$13,711
$652
$18,189

	4-�0�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-1
	2-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	8-�0�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 KIA ORA JEWEL Trainer: Ms S Miller Barrier: 3 Total: 14-1-2-4 Prize Money: A$49,788
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 9-0-1-3 Track: 6-0-2-1

4yo br nz m Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 3-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-1
Sire: Turn Me Loose Dam: Trickle J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-1-2-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-1 Last Win: 18/08/22 (167 Days)
Owner: Mrs S L Miller, G A McTaggart, K B Parsons, D E Sedgwick, A J May, A G Brennan, B F King, D E Evenis, Mrs K A McTaggart, Mrs C V Long, Mrs L J Montague, G L Montague, S P 
Manuel & K J Manuel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 11	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Mdn	 [	10]	 J Whiting	 56	 $*2.6	 Bigdayonit	 1:19.11	 (24.76)	 9	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 8	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 56	 $*1.6	 Devil Girl	 1:40.90	 (24.00)	 4	 2	 ........ 2...........................Good win
3 of 8	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $*2.5	 Surveillance	 1:35.45	 (23.44)	 8	 6	 ..... 4½................... Hung out turn
2 of 8	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2000	 S 	 1	 [	 3]	 B Louis	 57.5	 $3.7	 Ruby Noir	 2:10.35	 (24.08)	 6	 7	 ..... 2¼.............................Nice run
6 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $12	 Solid Gold	 1:24.37	 (23.99)	 6	 8	 ..... 3¾................... Every chance

2 BRIGHID Trainer: M Hayley Barrier: 7 Total: 7-1-2-1 Prize Money: A$25,847
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 58 Good: 4-0-1-0 Track: 4-0-1-1

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Cosmopolitan City J+H: 6-1-2-1 Turf: 7-1-2-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-1-1 Last Win: 14/07/22 (202 Days)
Owner: J L Davies, M C R Oldham & Ms D L Giblett

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 8]	 L Ramoly	 56	 $26	 Famous Jurney	 1:14.19	 (24.39)	 7	 7	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
2 of 8	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 H 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 58	 $4.8	 Bird’s The Word	 1:22.65	 (24.53)	 7	 7	 ....... ½................................Laid in
2 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 58.5	 $5	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
4 of 6	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 59.5	 $4.8	 Work In Progress	 0:58.84	 (22.83)	 5	 5	 ..... 5¾.........................Handy run
9 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 57	 $14	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 6	 8	 ..... 6¾............................No show

3 SNIP OF GLORY Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 10-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$35,143
Jockey: H Watson (a1.5) WT: 57.5 Good: 9-1-1-3 Track: 3-0-0-2

4yo b aus m Fav: 3-1-0-1 56-58kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Snippetson Dam: Great Glory J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 10-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 30/06/22 (216 Days)
Owner: N S Petrides, Hamlin Bay Thoroughbreds (Mgr: S Litton), Mrs M L Litton, D C Litton, Harvey Racing & Breeding (Mgr: D M Harvey), G N White, S La Rocca & C W Chalwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 15Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 C Parnham	 55.5	 $*3.2	 True Moon	 1:25.51	 (24.06)	 11	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
5 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1100	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $10	 Keep Attacking	 1:04.21	 (22.75)	 10	 9	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
1 of 12	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $*3.6	 Little Schnitty	 1:17.55	 (23.62)	 10	 10	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 57	 $21	 Hammarmill	 1:11.98	 (23.33)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
5 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 56	 $15	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 10	 9	 ..... 4½.......................... Fair effort

4 LORRAINE Trainer: B Monteleone Barrier: 8 Total: 11-1-4-0 Prize Money: A$54,025
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57 Good: 7-1-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 6-1-3-0 56-58kg: 9-0-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Americain Dam: Larissar J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 22/11/21 (436 Days)
Owner: M D Mancini & D Briggs

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 30Sep21	 MOE	turf	 2088	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $5.5	 Ima Dozer	 2:21.87	 (26.16)	 8	 7	 ........ 1.........................Handy run
4 of 11	 25Oct21	 BEN	 turf	 2046	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 W Egan	 57.5	 $6	 Fabiola	 2:07.25	 (24.34)	 8	 7	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
2 of 8	 28Oct21	 WAR	turf	 2000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 A N Kuru	 67.5	 $*2.1	 Catskill Mountain	 2:10.88	 (24.35)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
2 of 8	 11Nov21	 RAC	 turf	 2500	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 W Gordon	 57.5	 $*2.4	 Project Gutenberg	 2:45.67	 (27.76)	 7	 6	 ........ 2..................... Slowly away
1 of 8	 22Nov21	 HAM	 turf	 2209	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 A N Kuru	 67.5	 $*1.8	 There For You	 2:21.33	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
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5 OCEAN QUEEN Trainer: M Grantham Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$18,758
Jockey: W Pike WT: 57 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b nz f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Ocean Park Dam: Hollywood Queen J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Peters Investments Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 27Jun22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 ---	 $--	 Expedition	 0:58.71	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 4¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 9	 12Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 4]	 W Pike	 ---	 $--	 La Dette	 0:57.19	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2¼........................Barrier trial
5 of 11	 23Dec22	 LHL	 turf	 950	  G 	 Tri	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Queen Tiffany	 0:56.65	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¾........................Barrier trial
4 of 7	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 54.5	 $10	 King’s Wench	 1:11.21	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	11]	 C Parnham	 54.5	 $4.4	 Zaza Rock	 1:24.16	 (--.--)	 11	 10	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 STARCHIENNE Trainer: W Lewthwaite Barrier: 2 Total: 5-1-2-2 Prize Money: A$26,093
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 57 Good: 5-1-2-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

5yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Starspangledbanner Dam: Ma Chienne J+H: 1-1-0-0 Turf: 5-1-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 22/01/23 (10 Days)
Owner: Electra Bloodstock (Mgr: J R Christie), B R Grant, J J Lawrence, W Andreoli, J Delavale, K M Doyle, T Starkey, Ms L A Ho, G Scimone, T F Percy K C, S J Delmenico, D S Martin & S D 
Martin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 P Harvey	 56	 $7	 Queen Alina	 1:16.81	 (23.14)	 3	 3	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 12	 15Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $4	 George Gently	 1:23.55	 (23.56)	 9	 9	 ....... ½........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 25Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $3.2	 Parlons	 1:17.67	 (23.13)	 5	 5	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 01Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 56	 $5	 Storm Lord	 1:10.44	 (22.88)	 9	 9	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 22Jan23	 MTB	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 56	 $*1.9	 Playing Rio	 1:19.44	 (23.85)	 4	 4	 ........ 3...........................Good win

7 WINGING Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 5 Total: 9-1-0-0 Prize Money: A$13,711
Jockey: C Nicoll WT: 57 Good: 9-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Passenger Dam: Radiant Hawk J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, J Martin, B D Martin, P A Martin & Dr S Soemartopo

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 10Mar22	 PIJ	 turf	 2300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 H Watson	 53	 $15	 Harvey’s Angel	 2:27.17	 (24.43)	 5	 6	 ....12¼............................No show
8 of 8	 24Mar22	 PIS	 turf	 2206	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Austin Galati	 55	 $81	 Art Warrior	 2:20.10	 (23.30)	 1	 2	 ....12¾...................... Well beaten
4 of 10	 26Dec22	 ESP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms V Corver	 56	 $7	 Talkaboutyou	 1:25.41	 (--.--)	 3	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
1 of 7	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 Ms J Valenti	 56	 $*1.8	 Red With Ted	 1:38.96	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
8 of 9	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 2	 [	 6]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $26	 Patchwork	 1:38.60	 (25.17)	 2	 3	 ..... 7¾................. Laid in straight

8 LOVA SESSION Trainer: D Morton Barrier: 6 Total: 1-0-0-0 Prize Money: A$652
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sessions Dam: Pavlova J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Oakland Park Stud (Mgr: N G Duncan)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---			   ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 .......... ...........................................
7 of 8	 28Mar22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 S 	 Tri	 [	 7]	 B Rawiller	 ---	 $--	 Safe Rappa	 1:03.64	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 8½........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 19Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Nicoll	 ---	 $--	 Faraway Bay	 1:03.00	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 1¼........................Barrier trial
3 of 6	 03Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Tri	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 ---	 $--	 Alotto Admirer	 1:01.99	 (--.--)	 -	 -	 ..... 2½........................Barrier trial
5 of 9	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 55	 $7	 Reel Themoff	 1:11.08	 (22.85)	 8	 8	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort

9 KAYLANI Trainer: Ms M Midgley Barrier: 4 Total: 30-1-0-1 Prize Money: A$18,189
Jockey: Ms J McNaught WT: 53.5 Good: 24-1-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

8yo ch aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 52-54kg: 11-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-0-0-1
Sire: Henny Hughes Dam: Guess Girl J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 30-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Ms M J Midgley & P J Trefort

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 11	19Aug21	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $101	 Ran A Red Light	 1:39.56	 (25.07)	 11	 11	 ..... 6¾.......................... Well back
6 of 9	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $151	 Living High	 1:07.19	 (--.--)	 9	 9	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
8 of 12	 30Dec22	 MTB	 turf	 1000	 G 	 Mdn	 [	12]	 Ms J Noske	 56	 $41	 Kimoiy	 1:00.62	 (23.60)	 9	 8	 ........ 6...................... Well beaten
1 of 8	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1100	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 4]	 Ms J Noske	 54	 $31	 War Tactics	 1:06.68	 (--.--)	 7	 6	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
7 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $101	 Village Girl	 1:11.60	 (23.17)	 8	 8	 ..... 1¾.........................No excuse
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R5 01 Feb 2023 | Belmont Park | Schweppes Hcp (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 321638
	 2	 264226
	 3	 661678
	 4	 141378
	 5	 822154
	 6	 112482
	 7	 190994
	 8	 022947
	 9	 144413
	10	 094601

LINDEN LADY
WAR HYMN
AMBERGATE ROSE
PLEASE GOD
BENEATH THE COVERS
MILITARY BEAT
VALLEY OF QUEENS
NINETYONE DWYER
SOFIA’S SYMPHONY
HEARTLY

60
59
58.5
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
55

2
5
9
8
4
10
3
7
1
6

W PIKE
H WATSON  1.5 
B PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
B LOUIS  2 

K DHURUN  2 

MS L WARWICK
T TURNER
C PARNHAM
L RAMOLY

G & A WILLIAMS
SIMON MILLER
F KERSLEY
RYAN HILL
T ANDREWS
N PARNHAM
LUCY WARWICK
K CLARKE
D & B PEARCE
MS F MARTIN

3
4
6
5
4
5
4
5
3
5

F
M
M
M
M
M
M
M
F
M

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

66
62
61
60
58
58
58
57
59
48

	 7-�1�-1-3
	10-�1�-5-1
	20-�3�-2-3
	20-�2�-5-3
	 6-�1�-2-0
	30-�3�-5-3
	11-�2�-0-0
	31-�2�-5-4
	 8-�2�-0-2
	19-�2�-0-2

$56,190
$60,462
$64,093
$54,261
$27,405
$63,806
$30,433
$73,972
$52,686
$24,910

	0-�0�-0-0
	5-�0�-4-0
	7-�2�-1-0
	5-�0�-2-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	11-�1�-3-1
	3-�0�-0-0
	12-�0�-2-3
	2-�0�-0-0
	9-�2�-0-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 LINDEN LADY Trainer: G & A Williams Barrier: 2 Total: 7-1-1-3 Prize Money: A$56,190
Jockey: W Pike WT: 60 Good: 7-1-1-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo b aus f Fav: 2-1-1-0 58+kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never Dam: Rock Candy J+H: 2-0-0-1 Turf: 7-1-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/10/22 (111 Days)
Owner: Linden Bloodstock (Mgr: B G Geraghty)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 02Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 54	 $*2.5	 Pearly Nuggett	 1:17.55	 (--.--)	 3	 4	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
1 of 11	 13Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 P Carbery	 54	 $*2.6	 Bernbrae	 1:36.45	 (23.14)	 2	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
6 of 12	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	12]	 P Carbery	 56	 $3.8	 Demolish	 1:25.11	 (23.10)	 5	 4	 ..... 4½.............. Wide throughout
3 of 12	 12Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G3	 [	12]	 W Pike	 55.5	 $26	 Admiration Express	 1:35.72	 (23.69)	 12	 10	 ..... 2¼........................ Solid effort
8 of 14	 19Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 G2	 [	10]	 W Pike	 54.5	 $19	 Amelia’s Jewel	 1:36.64	 (23.19)	 9	 10	 ........ 6.............. Wide throughout

2 WAR HYMN Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 5 Total: 10-1-5-1 Prize Money: A$60,462
Jockey: H Watson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 9-1-5-1 Track: 4-0-3-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 6-1-4-0 56-58kg: 2-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-4-0
Sire: Gingerbread Man Dam: War Tune J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 10-1-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 10/03/22 (328 Days)
Owner: D C Beacham, K G Beacham, Yarradale Stud (Mgr: Ms L J Sayers), I J Lonie, P R Conway, Mrs S J Conway, B J McGougan & C W Chalwell

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 8	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 C Parnham	 54	 $5.5	 Seduce Me	 1:18.47	 (23.73)	 4	 4	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
4 of 12	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	10]	 P Carbery	 59	 $3.3	 Brave Venture	 1:09.80	 (23.46)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾................. Laid in straight
2 of 9	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $*2.5	 Night Shift	 1:12.83	 (23.59)	 2	 2	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
2 of 6	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 58.5	 $*3	 Hammarmill	 1:11.98	 (23.33)	 1	 1	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
6 of 8	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 H Watson	 54.5	 $*3.9	 Seeable	 1:23.63	 (23.51)	 7	 7	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance

3 AMBERGATE ROSE Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 9 Total: 20-3-2-3 Prize Money: A$64,093
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58.5 Good: 20-3-2-3 Track: 4-0-1-1

6yo ch aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 10-1-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-1-0
Sire: Thorn Dancer Dam: Desert Tango J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-3-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 03/11/22 (90 Days)
Owner: W Willmott, Ms T A Bannister, Mrs C Willmott, M Barry, S Barry & R J Nelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 9	 25Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 K Dhurun	 55	 $11	 Dee Keepa	 1:24.31	 (23.27)	 6	 5	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance
1 of 9	 03Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 56	 $10	 I’m Eugene	 1:10.78	 (23.37)	 7	 7	 ...... nk...........................Good win
6 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Azzopardi	 60	 $9	 Domineer	 1:23.00	 (22.99)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¼..................... Slowly away
7 of 11	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $26	 Rulelee	 1:24.77	 (24.13)	 11	 11	 ..... 2¼.........................No excuse
8 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 54.5	 $9.5	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 3	 3	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten

4 PLEASE GOD Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 8 Total: 20-2-5-3 Prize Money: A$54,261
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 58 Good: 15-1-4-3 Track: 4-1-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-0-2-0
Sire: Playing God Dam: Idyllic Quest J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-1-0 Last Win: 21/07/22 (195 Days)
Owner: R J Macpherson & Mrs S M Macpherson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 12	 07Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1406	 S 	 1	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 58	 $15	 Evidence	 1:25.93	 (23.83)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
1 of 11	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 5]	 H Watson	 55	 $8	 Story Book	 1:19.96	 (24.76)	 1	 1	 ....... ½...........................Good win
3 of 10	 28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 H Watson	 56	 $15	 Oly’s Choice	 1:24.73	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾........................ Solid effort
7 of 12	 11Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55.5	 $20	 Let’s Galahvant	 1:18.31	 (23.71)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¼.........................No excuse
8 of 11	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms V Corver	 59.5	 $10	 Extra Secret	 1:14.08	 (23.93)	 2	 2	 ........ 4...................... Well beaten
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5 BENEATH THE COVERS Trainer: T Andrews Barrier: 4 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: A$27,405
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-0 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo br aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 4-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Alfred Nobel Dam: Tarp J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-2-0 Last Win: 17/08/22 (168 Days)
Owner: Nineteenth Hole Racing (Mgr: Mrs K D O’Meara), Kerr’s (Mgr: M J Kerr), G Tillett & G R Daws

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $15	 Bird’s The Word	 1:14.12	 (24.68)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 12	 04Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $9	 Cherry Can Run	 1:13.42	 (24.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¼.............. Wide throughout
1 of 10	 17Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $3.7	 Mr Megsey	 1:29.42	 (25.63)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
5 of 10	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 K Dhurun	 56.5	 $12	 Cywer	 1:23.64	 (23.27)	 1	 1	 ........ 3.......................... Fair effort
4 of 11	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 B Louis	 56.5	 $16	 Cut The Talk	 0:58.99	 (22.81)	 8	 7	 ..... 4¾.........................Handy run

6 MILITARY BEAT Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 10 Total: 30-3-5-3 Prize Money: A$63,806
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 27-3-5-3 Track: 7-0-1-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 3-2-0-0 54-56kg: 21-2-5-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-1-3-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Durasun J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 30-3-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-0 Last Win: 17/11/22 (76 Days)
Owner: B J Durran, Mrs J H Durran & C J Durran

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 57	 $*3.8	 Silver Bo	 1:17.12	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
2 of 9	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 54	 $14	 My Marlaina	 1:16.93	 (23.38)	 3	 3	 ........ 1.............................Nice run
4 of 9	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 K Dhurun	 53.5	 $17	 Extra Secret	 1:12.44	 (23.11)	 3	 2	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
8 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 K Dhurun	 54.5	 $21	 Allmamoney	 1:23.82	 (23.54)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾...................... Well beaten
2 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 B Parnham	 55.5	 $12	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 4	 4	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run

7 VALLEY OF QUEENS Trainer: Lucy Warwick Barrier: 3 Total: 11-2-0-0 Prize Money: A$30,433
Jockey: Ms L Warwick WT: 57 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

4yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 8-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: American Pharoah Dam: High Valyrian J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/06/22 (241 Days)
Owner: Mrs F F Whife

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 16Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 H Watson	 56.5	 $4.4	 Truly Reliable	 1:23.50	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¼............................No show
13 of 13	06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	12]	 S O’Donnell	 55	 $26	 Jag The Joker	 1:25.38	 (24.27)	 2	 2	 ....11¼............................ Poor run
9 of 9	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 1]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $9.5	 Extra Secret	 1:12.44	 (23.11)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼............................No show
9 of 9	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 H Watson	 58	 $21	 Magnalee	 1:11.35	 (--.--)	 5	 3	 ..... 6¼.............. Checked at start
4 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 Ms L Warwick	 54	 $21	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:18.61	 (23.61)	 1	 1	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run

8 NINETYONE DWYER Trainer: K Clarke Barrier: 7 Total: 31-2-5-4 Prize Money: A$73,972
Jockey: T Turner WT: 56.5 Good: 27-1-5-4 Track: 9-0-2-2

5yo b/br aus m Fav: 3-0-0-0 56-58kg: 14-2-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-0-2-3
Sire: I’m All The Talk Dam: Super Buy J+H: 4-0-2-0 Turf: 31-2-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/06/22 (237 Days)
Owner: Hunter Racing Stables (Mgr: C A Hunter)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 12	 23Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 0LY	 [	 1]	 T Turner	 54	 $9.5	 Vitalize	 1:24.89	 (23.41)	 6	 6	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
2 of 9	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $4.2	 Domineer	 1:23.00	 (22.99)	 4	 4	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 9	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $7.5	 Sockoff	 1:09.32	 (23.21)	 7	 7	 ..... 6¼............................No show
4 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 W Pike	 57	 $*3.5	 Allmamoney	 1:23.82	 (23.54)	 4	 4	 ....... ½............................. Laid out
7 of 9	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $*3.5	 The Admiral	 1:25.30	 (23.13)	 2	 2	 ........ 4..........Vet-no abnormality

9 SOFIA’S SYMPHONY Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 1 Total: 8-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$52,686
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 56.5 Good: 6-1-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-1

3yo b/br aus f Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Smart Missile Dam: Haste J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 20/10/22 (104 Days)
Owner: A L Webster & M Stefanovich

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 14	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 55.5	 $6.5	 Choice Bid	 1:12.35	 (23.61)	 11	 11	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
4 of 6	 17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 J Azzopardi	 54	 $19	 Saintorio	 1:19.92	 (22.99)	 5	 5	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
4 of 7	 02Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 L Campbell	 53	 $4.4	 Stellar Vista	 1:24.34	 (23.85)	 5	 5	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
1 of 9	 20Oct22	 GER	 turf	 1100	 G 	 1	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $*3	 Mystery Man	 1:05.85	 (22.91)	 8	 9	 .....Lnk...........................Good win
3 of 5	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1000	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 A Kennedy	 58.5	 $4.8	 Bisector	 0:58.58	 (22.73)	 4	 4	 ........ 3..................... Slowly away

10 HEARTLY Trainer: Ms F Martin Barrier: 6 Total: 19-2-0-2 Prize Money: A$24,910
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 55 Good: 19-2-0-2 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo b aus m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 14-2-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 9-2-0-1
Sire: Your Song Dam: Queen Of The East J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 19-2-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 06/01/23 (26 Days)
Owner: Miss J A Fletcher, Mrs H J Cooper, Miss J Cooper, Mrs S A Feltoe, Miss R E Cooper, Miss B T Cooper, Mrs R L Mackinnon & Miss W A Dixon

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 25Feb22	 GER	 turf	 1413	 G 	 2	 [	 2]	 K Dhurun	 52.5	 $61	 Corn Cob	 1:25.79	 (23.35)	 8	 8	 ..... 8¾............................No show
4 of 10	 06Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 L Campbell	 53	 $41	 Military Beat	 1:16.08	 (--.--)	 6	 7	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
6 of 11	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	11]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $91	 Sky Duke	 1:11.80	 (23.25)	 11	 11	 ........ 6................... Every chance
10 of 11	14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 L Ramoly	 54.5	 $31	 Divine Flirt	 1:18.34	 (23.69)	 2	 2	 ...... 11.......................... Well back
1 of 10	 06Jan23	 NAG	 turf	 1190	 G 	 Open	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 54	 $12	 Kelly’s Lassie	 1:13.12	 (--.--)	 7	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
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PERTH MEETING WEDNESDAY, 01 FEB 2023

R6 01 Feb 2023 | Belmont Park | All Flags Signs & Banners (C3)
Distance: 1200m | Class: 3	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $27,500
4:52 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 515141
	 2	 445613
	 3	 342113
	 4	 818706
	 5	 667621
	 6	 221106
	 7	 903648
	 8	 216386
	 9	 349746
	10	 004330

HOLA MAREA
PREDETERMINED
STORM LORD
KOLCHINO
GAMBLER’S GOLD
TIGER MOVE
BANDALERA BEAU
SIMPLE LOGIC
GUARD THE SAFE
GREAT HEIST

61
59.5
59.5
59
58.5
58.5
57.5
57.5
57
56

6
8
2
3
7
1
4
10
5
9

K DHURUN  2 

B PARNHAM
MS V CORVER  3 

H WATSON  1.5 
W PIKE
TAJ DYSON  2 

C PARNHAM
S PARNHAM
P HARVEY
C J’STON-PORTER

S & J CASEY
C & M GANGEMI
RYAN HILL
F FORBES-IVES
Y VALENTI
C MCCALLUM
F KERSLEY
N PARNHAM
B GRAHAM
M VANMARIS

4
4
4
5
4
5
4
4
4
6

G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G
G

AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS
AUS

68
65
65
64
63
63
61
61
60
58

	 7-�3�-0-0
	14-�2�-0-4
	 6-�2�-1-2
	12-�2�-1-1
	14-�2�-4-1
	26-�2�-7-2
	15-�2�-1-2
	16-�2�-1-3
	20-�2�-2-3
	14-�2�-1-2

$60,920
$83,450
$46,753
$42,090
$73,325
$70,825
$107,570
$67,895
$164,762
$50,872

	5-�2�-0-0
	5-�1�-0-1
	4-�2�-1-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	11-�2�-2-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	6-�1�-0-1
	12-�1�-1-3
	10-�2�-0-2

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

1 HOLA MAREA Trainer: S & J Casey Barrier: 6 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: A$60,920
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 61 Good: 6-3-0-0 Track: 5-2-0-0

4yo gr/br aus g Fav: 2-2-0-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Holler Dam: Undertow J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 7-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 18/01/23 (14 Days)
Owner: H W Daly

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 7	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 L Ramoly	 57.5	 $*1.8	 Ciscojoe	 1:17.53	 (22.79)	 3	 3	 ...... hd............................. Laid out
5 of 8	 25May22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 S 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 L Ramoly	 56.5	 $6.5	 War Gem	 1:26.04	 (22.92)	 6	 6	 ........ 1.......................... Fair effort
1 of 11	 08Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 K Dhurun	 58	 $9	 Oly’s Choice	 1:12.52	 (22.86)	 4	 3	 ...... ns.............. Wide throughout
4 of 9	 29Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $5	 Brave Venture	 1:11.82	 (23.47)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.........................Handy run
1 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 3]	 K Dhurun	 57.5	 $*2.2	 Military Beat	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 5	 5	 ..... 1¼...........................Good win

2 PREDETERMINED Trainer: C & M Gangemi Barrier: 8 Total: 14-2-0-4 Prize Money: A$83,450
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 59.5 Good: 8-1-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-0-0-1 58+kg: 14-2-0-4 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-0-1
Sire: Headwater Dam: Future Gains J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 13-2-0-4 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-2 Last Win: 29/07/22 (187 Days)
Owner: Gangemi Thoroughbreds (M J Gangemi), Care Factor (J M Pow), Just Send It Racing (J D Rae), G W McNally, Mercon Racing (D Condidorio), Valley Kings Racing No 5 (J M Girotto), 
Ms S O L Blessas, D A Ashby, M Mortimer, R Lemmon, C H Yeak, Mrs S M White, S A G

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 11Mar22	 BED	 turf	 1400	 G 	 BM64	 [	 5]	 R Downey	 60	 $*3.2	 Governor Landy	 1:24.68	 (23.25)	 4	 4	 ........ 3.........................Handy run
5 of 10	 17Mar22	 RAC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 BM64	 [	 2]	 J Childs	 59.5	 $5.5	 Corkscrew	 1:11.42	 (23.39)	 3	 3	 ..... 4¼................. Laid in straight
6 of 8	 05Jul22	 BYN	 awt	 1100	 G 	 BM58	 [	 8]	 S Clarke	 62.5	 $3.8	 Rosalia	 1:04.85	 (23.20)	 5	 5	 ..... 6½................... Every chance
1 of 12	 29Jul22	 ECH	 turf	 1300	 S 	 BM64	 [	 4]	 R Downey	 58.5	 $7	 Feudal Empire	 1:20.41	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 9	 21Aug22	 SAL	 turf	 1400	 S 	 BM64	 [	 9]	 W Egan	 60.5	 $6	 Eighty Light Years	 1:27.74	 (24.17)	 4	 3	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

3 STORM LORD Trainer: Ryan Hill Barrier: 2 Total: 6-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$46,753
Jockey: Ms V Corver (a3.0) WT: 59.5 Good: 4-2-0-1 Track: 3-1-1-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-1-1
Sire: God Has Spoken Dam: Warning Sky J+H: 4-2-1-1 Turf: 6-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 29/12/22 (34 Days)
Owner: Ms T Glasson & Mrs V Townsend

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 8	 01Sep22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $5	 Queen Alina	 1:16.81	 (23.14)	 2	 2	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
2 of 11	 14Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $14	 Gratias Deo	 1:14.22	 (24.39)	 2	 2	 ....... ½.............................Nice run
1 of 9	 01Oct22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 9]	 Ms V Corver	 55	 $10	 Starchienne	 1:10.44	 (22.88)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win
1 of 8	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 3]	 Ms V Corver	 57	 $5.5	 Strictly Cash	 1:12.37	 (24.28)	 2	 2	 ...... ns...........................Good win
3 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 Ms V Corver	 56.5	 $5	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........................ Solid effort

4 KOLCHINO Trainer: F Forbes-Ives Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: A$42,090
Jockey: H Watson (a1.5) WT: 59 Good: 7-1-1-1 Track: 6-1-0-0

5yo br/bl aus g Fav: 3-1-0-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Maschino Dam: Fomalite J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 12-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/06/22 (223 Days)
Owner: A J Anderson, Mrs T M Anderson, S J Anderson & Miss R P Anderson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 H 	 1	 [	10]	 C Parnham	 60	 $3.6	 Eldorado River	 1:39.38	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ..... 4½...........................Good win
8 of 14	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 5]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $5.5	 No Apology	 1:42.04	 (25.51)	 1	 1	 ..... 6¾...................... Well beaten
7 of 12	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 2100	 S 	 Open	 [	 3]	 H Watson	 60.5	 $11	 All Man	 2:14.60	 (24.48)	 4	 1	 ..... 5½...........................Lost whip
12 of 12	28Jul22	 NOT	 turf	 2200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 60	 $8.5	 American Queen	 2:18.44	 (24.79)	 1	 3	 .......... ...................... Well beaten
6 of 8	 18Aug22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 S 	 5	 [	 3]	 S Mc Gruddy	 57	 $4.4	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:38.49	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ..... 5¾................... Every chance
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5 GAMBLER’S GOLD Trainer: Y Valenti Barrier: 7 Total: 14-2-4-1 Prize Money: A$73,325
Jockey: W Pike WT: 58.5 Good: 10-2-4-1 Track: 8-1-2-1

4yo b/br aus g Fav: 3-1-1-1 58+kg: 9-1-4-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 11-2-2-1
Sire: War Chant Dam: Platinum Power J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 14-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 13/01/23 (19 Days)
Owner: Y T Valenti

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 04Sep22	 KAL	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 57	 $4	 Westernize	 1:12.20	 (23.05)	 10	 7	 ........ 3................... Every chance
7 of 10	 28Sep22	 GER	 turf	 1213	 G 	 1	 [	 6]	 Taj Dyson	 59.5	 $4.6	 Mr Rossi	 1:13.90	 (23.52)	 8	 8	 ..... 4¾................. Laid in straight
6 of 9	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 9]	 B Gaerth	 56.5	 $17	 Night Shift	 1:12.83	 (23.59)	 6	 6	 ..... 6¾.............. Wide throughout
2 of 12	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 Ms J Valenti	 60	 $9.5	 Winsalot	 1:17.79	 (--.--)	 4	 4	 ...... ns.............................Nice run
1 of 10	 13Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 2	 [	 4]	 B Gaerth	 58.5	 $7	 Saturday Sun	 1:12.14	 (--.--)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win

6 TIGER MOVE Trainer: C McCallum Barrier: 1 Total: 26-2-7-2 Prize Money: A$70,825
Jockey: Taj Dyson (a2.0) WT: 58.5 Good: 22-2-5-2 Track: 9-1-3-1

5yo b aus g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 20-1-6-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: All American Dam: Fictional J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 26-2-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-2-0 Last Win: 31/08/22 (154 Days)
Owner: Miss J E McVeigh, C D McCallum, J A McVeigh, C J McCallum, Ms C A McCallum, S R Viney, Mrs D M Viney, W J McKinlay, Mrs S J McKinlay, Mrs N P Harrop-McGurk, D R Hislop, 
D S Ball & Southern Rivers (Mgr: Mrs V M Williams)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 10Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 H 	 Mdn	 [	 6]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $7	 Candlelight Supper	 1:49.59	 (25.20)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.............................Nice run
1 of 7	 25Aug22	 NOT	 turf	 2220	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $*1.7	 Miss Rona	 2:23.76	 (23.18)	 2	 2	 ...... hd...........................Good win
1 of 7	 31Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 Open	 [	 7]	 S O’Donnell	 60	 $7	 Dance Of The South	 2:18.98	 (24.58)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾...........................Good win
11 of 16	17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $8	 Devonia	 2:18.56	 (25.03)	 8	 8	 ..... 7¾....................... Not sighted
6 of 10	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 1]	 S O’Donnell	 58	 $7	 Mystery Island	 2:18.53	 (24.78)	 5	 6	 ..... 7¾................... Every chance

7 BANDALERA BEAU Trainer: F Kersley Barrier: 4 Total: 15-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$107,570
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 12-2-0-1 Track: 6-2-1-1

4yo br aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Rommel Dam: Bandalera J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 15-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-1 Last Win: 05/01/22 (392 Days)
Owner: Mrs J Kersley & Ridgeport (Mgr: E Guagliardo)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 15	26Mar22	 ASC	 turf	 2200	 G 	 LR	 [	 2]	 S Parnham	 54	 $201	 Alaskan God	 2:18.36	 (23.19)	 12	 10	 ..... 5¾...................... Well beaten
3 of 10	 01Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	10]	 Taj Dyson	 55.5	 $11	 Find Your Man	 1:24.50	 (23.57)	 6	 6	 ..... 2½........................ Solid effort
6 of 11	 07Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $10	 Birdieagle	 1:23.18	 (23.03)	 9	 7	 ..... 3½................... Every chance
4 of 15	 17Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	10]	 S O’Donnell	 54.5	 $41	 Knot Secret	 1:35.19	 (23.87)	 7	 8	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 11	 07Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1MW	 [	 7]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $14	 Category Three	 1:25.74	 (23.23)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¾...................... Well beaten

8 SIMPLE LOGIC Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 10 Total: 16-2-1-3 Prize Money: A$67,895
Jockey: S Parnham WT: 57.5 Good: 7-1-0-2 Track: 13-2-1-2

4yo ch aus g Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 10-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-1-0-1
Sire: Rich Enuff Dam: Alborbrown J+H: 10-1-0-3 Turf: 16-2-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-1 Last Win: 20/07/22 (196 Days)
Owner: N D Parnham, Mrs C A Parnham, R C Pearson, M J Fagan, D P Andrews & Smartnet Investments Pty Ltd (Mgr: P G Cooke)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 8	 20Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 56.5	 $5	 Desert Vixen	 1:13.33	 (23.43)	 1	 1	 ...... ns...........................Good win
6 of 12	 27Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 6]	 C Parnham	 58	 $8	 Famous Jurney	 1:14.19	 (24.39)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½................. Laid in straight
3 of 11	 24Aug22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 3	 [	 3]	 S Parnham	 58.5	 $7.5	 Defending	 1:13.05	 (23.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
8 of 9	 03Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 1MW	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 55	 $16	 Ginger Green	 1:20.09	 (24.04)	 4	 3	 ..... 4¾...................... Well beaten
6 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 S Parnham	 57.5	 $12	 Hola Marea	 1:11.84	 (23.01)	 2	 2	 ..... 4¾............................. Laid out

9 GUARD THE SAFE Trainer: B Graham Barrier: 5 Total: 20-2-2-3 Prize Money: A$164,762
Jockey: P Harvey WT: 57 Good: 14-1-2-2 Track: 12-1-2-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 13-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 12-1-1-3
Sire: Safeguard Dam: Highest Honour J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 20-2-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-0-1 Last Win: 20/04/22 (287 Days)
Owner: M J Lukatelich, Dr R J Lukatelich, S Erceg, J H Featherby, Dr M F Sturgeon, B J Fleay, M J Parker, D O Toovey, R W Ditchburn, S F Spence, S G Quirk & Mrs M Rickson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 21May22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 6]	 S Mc Gruddy	 56	 $19	 Sniparoochy	 1:10.27	 (23.31)	 5	 7	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
9 of 11	 11Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 S 	 1MW	 [	 1]	 Ms L Warwick	 56	 $9	 Magic To Exceed	 1:12.52	 (23.36)	 3	 4	 ..... 4¾............................No show
7 of 9	 06Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 S 	 3	 [	 2]	 Ms J McNaught	 58.5	 $9	 Phanta	 1:17.60	 (23.29)	 5	 4	 ....13¼.........................No excuse
4 of 10	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 Ms J McNaught	 57.5	 $14	 Sabino	 1:11.76	 (23.48)	 2	 2	 ....... ¾.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 21Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 Ms J McNaught	 56.5	 $17	 Born To Talk	 1:10.84	 (23.47)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance

10 GREAT HEIST Trainer: M Vanmaris Barrier: 9 Total: 14-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$50,872
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 9-1-1-2 Track: 5-0-0-1

6yo br/bl aus g Fav: 2-1-1-0 56-58kg: 7-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-2-0-2
Sire: Dash For Cash Dam: Undercover Lizzy J+H: 4-0-1-2 Turf: 14-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 09/07/20 (937 Days)
Owner: Miss M J Vanmaris, Ms K Vanmaris, Ms A Vanmaris, Mrs J Vanmaris & T J Allen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

11 of 14	21Jul22	 PIJ	 turf	 1300	 H 	 3	 [	 9]	 J Azzopardi	 57.5	 $41	 Oly’s Choice	 1:19.31	 (24.19)	 7	 7	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
4 of 12	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 J Whiting	 57	 $8.5	 Thorogood	 1:11.24	 (23.25)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½.........................Handy run
3 of 7	 26Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $4.4	 Zac Luvs To Fly	 1:11.97	 (22.92)	 2	 2	 ........ 1........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 04Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56.5	 $8	 Sabino	 1:11.76	 (23.48)	 5	 5	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort
11 of 12	14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	12]	 S Mc Gruddy	 55	 $26	 Saloon Bar	 1:09.60	 (23.33)	 8	 12	 ..... 6½....................... Not sighted
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R7 01 Feb 2023 | Belmont Park | Amelia Park (Rs0ly)
Distance: 1650m | Class: 0LY	

TURFPrizemoney: AUD $32,500
5:30 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 457533
	 2	 131683
	 3	 354624
	 4	 173897
	 5	 132654
	 6	 66331
	 7	 529020
	 8	 704415
	 9	 147133
	10	 709956
	11	 645832

SEBERATE
CISCOJOE
ACERMETRIC
CELEBRITY WITNESS
CANDLELIGHT SUPPER
EEE PEE CEE
SHADOW GIRL
KORANIS
MEGAMI
BLACK SMUGGLER
POWERFUL FORCE

58
57.5
57
56
55
55
54.5
54
53.5
53
53

1
6
4
8
3
7
5
9
10
11
2

B PARNHAM
SCRATCHED
B LOUIS  2 

C J’STON-PORTER
P CARBERY
C PARNHAM
MS N FAITHFULL
K DHURUN  2 

W PIKE
L RAMOLY
SCRATCHED

SIMON MILLER
B A MILLER
MS J ERKELENS
D & B PEARCE
A MATHEWS
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1 SEBERATE Trainer: Simon Miller Barrier: 1 Total: 53-4-4-11 Prize Money: A$335,405
Jockey: B Parnham WT: 58 Good: 42-4-4-10 Track: 4-0-0-1

7yo b/br aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 58+kg: 29-3-0-9 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Sebring Dam: Recooperate J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 51-4-4-9 Soft/Heavy: 11-0-0-1 Last Win: 19/12/20 (774 Days)
Owner: S A Miller, R D Meadowcroft, A D Meadowcroft, K L Meadowcroft, R L Meadowcroft, B J Meadowcroft, P Coci, Mrs K M Kinninmont, M I Banks, J Carone, G Carone, Hamlin Bay Thor-
oughbreds (Mgr: S Litton), D M Lester, Ms L B Korgvee & D C Litton

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 12	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 H 	 5	 [	 1]	 C J’ston-Porter	 60	 $*2.7	 Run D’affaire Run	 1:26.29	 (--.--)	 12	 9	 ..... 3¼.......................... Fair effort
7 of 14	 09Jul22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 Open	 [	 6]	 H Watson	 53.5	 $9	 No Apology	 1:42.04	 (25.51)	 9	 8	 ..... 6¼.........................No excuse
5 of 10	 10Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 B Parnham	 57	 $17	 Hardly Ever	 1:10.89	 (23.34)	 8	 8	 ..... 2¼.......................... Lost plate
3 of 8	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 B Parnham	 58	 $8	 Rear Admiral	 1:11.17	 (23.55)	 3	 4	 ..... 1¾...........................Shifted in
3 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 B Parnham	 58	 $*2.5	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:18.61	 (23.61)	 6	 5	 ..... 1¼........................ Solid effort

2 CISCOJOE Trainer: B A Miller Barrier: 6 Total: 12-3-2-2 Prize Money: A$87,680
Jockey: Scratched WT: 57.5 Good: 8-1-1-2 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 56-58kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Vital Equine Dam: Walk In Beauty J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 12-3-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 4-2-1-0 Last Win: 22/06/22 (224 Days)
Owner: M S Jones, Mrs L J Jones, D J Gatti, Mrs D C Gatti, Mrs L Publow, B Publow & Belle’s Park (Mgr: B A Miller)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 05Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 7]	 P Carbery	 59.5	 $*3.4	 Be Optimistic	 1:38.56	 (23.23)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½........................ Solid effort
1 of 12	 22Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 S 	 3	 [	 9]	 S O’Donnell	 59.5	 $5	 Strawberry Mist	 1:45.80	 (24.36)	 5	 4	 ...... hd...........................Good win
6 of 9	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 0LY	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 58	 $*2.3	 Wakan Tanka	 1:24.56	 (--.--)	 5	 5	 ..... 3¼................... Every chance
8 of 12	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1MW	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 59.5	 $31	 Saloon Bar	 1:09.60	 (23.33)	 12	 10	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
3 of 9	 28Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1500	 G 	 1MW	 [	 2]	 P Carbery	 58	 $12	 Arcadia Grace	 1:30.29	 (24.47)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾........................ Solid effort

3 ACERMETRIC Trainer: Ms J Erkelens Barrier: 4 Total: 39-4-6-5 Prize Money: A$113,802
Jockey: B Louis (a2.0) WT: 57 Good: 35-4-5-4 Track: 5-1-2-0

8yo b aus g Fav: 3-0-1-1 54-56kg: 13-2-3-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Blackfriars Dam: San Sophia J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 39-4-6-5 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-1-1 Last Win: 26/01/22 (371 Days)
Owner: S Cruickshank

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 13	 02Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 Open	 [	13]	 H Watson	 53	 $11	 General Grant	 1:50.49	 (24.08)	 1	 1	 ..... 3¼........ Fractious in barriers
4 of 9	 01Dec22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 4]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $10	 My Marlaina	 1:16.93	 (23.38)	 7	 7	 ..... 2½.........................Handy run
6 of 9	 15Dec22	 PIS	 turf	 1300	 G 	 5	 [	 8]	 S O’Donnell	 57	 $21	 Via Monte	 1:18.31	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ..... 2¼................... Every chance
2 of 10	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 5	 [	 9]	 B Louis	 54.5	 $12	 Birdieagle	 1:42.08	 (23.91)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½.............................Nice run
4 of 15	 14Jan23	 ASC	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 B Louis	 57	 $21	 Speedy Miss	 1:36.18	 (24.81)	 4	 2	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

4 CELEBRITY WITNESS Trainer: D & B Pearce Barrier: 8 Total: 21-5-2-3 Prize Money: A$109,385
Jockey: C J’ston-Porter WT: 56 Good: 17-4-1-3 Track: 7-2-0-2

5yo ch aus m Fav: 3-2-1-0 56-58kg: 9-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Star Witness Dam: Rosslago J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 21-5-2-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 10/04/22 (297 Days)
Owner: Pearce Racing (Mgr: D S Pearce), R L Harding, Mrs J E Harding & C S Pearce

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

7 of 9	 20Apr22	 ASC	 turf	 1800	 G 	 0LY	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 59.5	 $8	 Brother Paddy	 1:51.15	 (24.05)	 4	 3	 ..... 7¾.............. Wide throughout
3 of 6	 01May22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 4]	 C J’ston-Porter	 61	 $3.9	 One Point Lady	 1:35.71	 (23.83)	 3	 3	 ..... 1¾.............. Checked at start
8 of 11	 06Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 7]	 B Parnham	 58	 $9	 Regal City	 1:36.46	 (23.00)	 7	 6	 ..... 3½...................... Well beaten
9 of 14	 15Jun22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 S 	 0LY	 [	 7]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $16	 Pambella	 1:42.90	 (24.94)	 10	 11	 ..... 5¼............................No show
7 of 10	 18Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 0LY	 [	 8]	 C Parnham	 56	 $5.5	 Lucy Da Grey	 1:18.61	 (23.61)	 7	 8	 ..... 4¼.........................No excuse
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5 CANDLELIGHT SUPPER Trainer: A Mathews Barrier: 3 Total: 12-2-3-1 Prize Money: A$53,610
Jockey: P Carbery WT: 55 Good: 7-0-2-0 Track: 4-2-0-1

4yo br/bl aus m Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 8-1-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Vert De Grece Dam: Rare Subject J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 12-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 24/08/22 (161 Days)
Owner: J D Chalmers, P C Hodgkinson, N B Whatmore & P F Greene

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 10Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 S 	 1MW	 [	 5]	 T Turner	 55	 $5.5	 Benji’s	 1:39.16	 (24.33)	 7	 6	 ..... 1½........................ Solid effort
2 of 12	 04Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $7	 Thorogood	 1:11.24	 (23.25)	 9	 10	 ..... 1¼.............................Nice run
6 of 11	 22Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	11]	 T Turner	 58	 $8.5	 Rulelee	 1:24.77	 (24.13)	 10	 8	 ..... 1¼..................... Slowly away
5 of 11	 31Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 P Carbery	 58.5	 $7	 Allmamoney	 1:23.82	 (23.54)	 11	 10	 ..... 1¼.......................... Fair effort
4 of 12	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	11]	 P Carbery	 55	 $8	 Wise Counsel	 1:35.60	 (23.88)	 11	 9	 ........ 1.........................Handy run

6 EEE PEE CEE Trainer: N Parnham Barrier: 7 Total: 5-1-0-2 Prize Money: A$16,690
Jockey: C Parnham WT: 55 Good: 4-1-0-2 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo b aus g Fav: 4-1-0-1 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: So You Think Dam: Nataya Rose J+H: 3-1-0-2 Turf: 5-1-0-2 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-0 Last Win: 19/01/23 (13 Days)
Owner: Kingarth Pty Ltd (Mgr: T M Patrizi)

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 09Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 S 	 Mdn	 [	 1]	 J Azzopardi	 57	 $*2.1	 Starring Knight	 1:12.70	 (--.--)	 6	 6	 ..... 1¼................... Every chance
6 of 10	 30Jun22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 J Azzopardi	 58	 $*3.5	 Look Up	 1:17.61	 (22.87)	 2	 2	 ..... 2¾................... Every chance
3 of 9	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1200	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 5]	 C Parnham	 58	 $6.5	 Gage Roads	 1:10.72	 (22.06)	 2	 2	 .....Lnk........................ Solid effort
3 of 11	 29Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1300	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 7]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*2.5	 Lucky’s Way	 1:19.25	 (24.08)	 8	 8	 ........ 2........ Fractious in barriers
1 of 11	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Mdn	 [	 2]	 C Parnham	 58	 $*1.8	 Al Tina	 1:36.84	 (23.47)	 1	 1	 ..... 1½...........................Good win

7 SHADOW GIRL Trainer: G A Crispin Barrier: 5 Total: 26-3-5-5 Prize Money: A$117,090
Jockey: Ms N Faithfull WT: 54.5 Good: 17-1-3-4 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo b aus m Fav: 2-0-1-1 54-56kg: 8-1-1-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Uncle Mo Dam: Shadow Miss J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 26-3-5-5 Soft/Heavy: 9-2-2-1 Last Win: 09/09/21 (510 Days)
Owner: D J Lockhart, Mrs R L Lockhart, G W Richardson, A Lockhart, T Powell, Ms R Powell, M L Roach & P J Killick

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 23Jun22	 PIJ	 turf	 2000	 H 	 Open	 [	 1]	 J Whiting	 58	 $7	 Ima Sly Fox	 2:09.75	 (--.--)	 5	 6	 ...... hd.............................Nice run
9 of 10	 01Nov22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 6]	 T Turner	 58.5	 $26	 Find Your Man	 1:24.50	 (23.57)	 4	 4	 ..... 6¼............................No show
10 of 14	20Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 3	 [	 8]	 J Whiting	 58.5	 $41	 Queen Alina	 1:41.27	 (24.83)	 7	 8	 ..... 7½...................Eased at start
2 of 7	 05Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 3	 [	 5]	 Ms N Faithfull	 57.5	 $16	 Hoist The Colours	 1:37.77	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¾.............................Nice run
11 of 12	19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	12]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $26	 Wise Counsel	 1:35.60	 (23.88)	 7	 7	 ........ 8.............. Wide throughout

8 KORANIS Trainer: Carey Martin Barrier: 9 Total: 50-6-5-4 Prize Money: A$161,085
Jockey: K Dhurun (a2.0) WT: 54 Good: 41-5-4-4 Track: 9-0-0-0

7yo b aus g Fav: 7-5-0-1 52-54kg: 10-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Pierro Dam: Danaupair Starlet J+H: 8-3-2-1 Turf: 50-6-5-4 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-1-0 Last Win: 02/01/23 (30 Days)
Owner: Mrs C L Martin, P A Martin, J P Martin, B D Martin, Ms A L Martin, M P Grantham, N S Petrides, M H Bassett-Scarfe & J R Parkinson

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

12 of 16	17Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 1MW	 [	 3]	 Ms R Forrest	 54.5	 $61	 Devonia	 2:18.56	 (25.03)	 5	 6	 ..... 9¼...............Overraced early
4 of 10	 26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 2200	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 J Brown	 56	 $21	 Mystery Island	 2:18.53	 (24.78)	 2	 2	 ..... 3¼.........................Handy run
4 of 10	 26Dec22	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 A Johnston	 56	 $8	 Blue Turns To Grey	 1:37.70	 (--.--)	 2	 2	 ..... 1¼.........................Handy run
1 of 12	 02Jan23	 ESP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 5	 [	 3]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $*5	 Market Stryke	 1:37.42	 (--.--)	 3	 3	 ....... ½...........................Good win
5 of 10	 15Jan23	 GER	 turf	 1600	 G 	 Open	 [	 5]	 A Johnston	 54.5	 $*3.4	 Bush Icon	 1:39.36	 (24.81)	 2	 2	 ........ 2.......................... Fair effort

9 MEGAMI Trainer: T Ikenushi Barrier: 10 Total: 13-2-1-2 Prize Money: A$83,372
Jockey: W Pike WT: 53.5 Good: 10-2-0-2 Track: 8-1-0-1

3yo b aus f Fav: 3-0-0-1 52-54kg: 6-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Playing God Dam: Fail Safe J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 13-2-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-1-0 Last Win: 28/12/22 (35 Days)
Owner: Ms P L Kenney & M S Southgate

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 5	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 0LY	 [	 3]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*1.8	 Playhouse Patron	 1:45.65	 (23.76)	 1	 1	 ..... 2¾.........................Handy run
7 of 13	 14Dec22	 BEP	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	13]	 W Pike	 56.5	 $*2.4	 Wise Counsel	 1:38.08	 (24.17)	 1	 1	 ..... 4¾.......................Raced wide
1 of 7	 28Dec22	 ASC	 turf	 1400	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 B Rawiller	 59.5	 $3.1	 Dirty Chai	 1:25.13	 (23.51)	 6	 7	 ....... ¾...........................Good win
3 of 6	 11Jan23	 BEP	 turf	 1650	 G 	 0LY	 [	 2]	 J Noske	 59.5	 $4.4	 Crystal’s Dream	 1:44.86	 (22.67)	 5	 5	 ........ 2........................ Solid effort
3 of 10	 19Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1400	 G 	 3	 [	 9]	 C J’ston-Porter	 56	 $*3.4	 Villeins	 1:24.26	 (23.21)	 10	 10	 ...... hd........................ Solid effort

10 BLACK SMUGGLER Trainer: Ms K D’orsogna Barrier: 11 Total: 86-4-14-4 Prize Money: A$96,675
Jockey: L Ramoly WT: 53 Good: 81-4-12-4 Track: 7-0-0-0

10yo br aus g Fav: 7-1-1-2 52-54kg: 20-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Captain Sonador Dam: Doug’s Mate J+H: 6-0-1-0 Turf: 86-4-14-4 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-2-0 Last Win: 10/11/19 (1179 Days)
Owner: Mrs K D’Orsogna

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 10	26Sep22	 BEP	 turf	 1700	 G 	 Open	 [	 9]	 Ms J McNaught	 54	 $91	 Rommel’s Jeuney	 1:46.21	 (24.51)	 8	 9	 ....19¾.......................... Well back
9 of 9	 23Oct22	 NOT	 turf	 1300	 S 	 5	 [	 8]	 Ms L Warwick	 55	 $101	 Highfriar	 1:18.36	 (23.45)	 5	 7	 ....21¾.............. Wide throughout
9 of 10	 06Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 8]	 T Turner	 54	 $26	 Miette Star	 1:30.56	 (--.--)	 8	 8	 ........ 6............................No show
5 of 10	 17Nov22	 YOR	 turf	 1500	 G 	 Open	 [	 2]	 L Ramoly	 54	 $41	 Miette Star	 1:32.04	 (--.--)	 2	 4	 ..... 3½..............Stewards inquiry
6 of 7	 19Dec22	 NAG	 turf	 1720	 G 	 Open	 [	 1]	 M Clark	 54	 $61	 Blaiszen Cazah	 1:48.57	 (--.--)	 7	 7	 ........ 4................... Every chance
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11 POWERFUL FORCE Trainer: C R Green Barrier: 2 Total: 22-1-3-3 Prize Money: A$42,024
Jockey: Scratched WT: 53 Good: 19-1-3-2 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo b aus g Fav: 5-1-0-2 52-54kg: 7-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Redoute’s Choice Dam: Avante J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 22-1-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-0-1 Last Win: 09/05/21 (633 Days)
Owner: C R Green

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Class	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time	 Sectional	@800	 @400	 .... Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 10	 15May22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 H 	 2	 [	 9]	 Ms K Witten	 54	 $20	 Passion Prince	 1:45.33	 (25.58)	 3	 3	 ..... 3½.............. Wide throughout
5 of 11	 30Nov22	 BEP	 turf	 1200	 G 	 1	 [	 8]	 S Parnham	 54	 $51	 Sky Duke	 1:11.80	 (23.25)	 10	 7	 ..... 5¾.......................... Fair effort
8 of 14	 11Dec22	 PIJ	 turf	 1413	 G 	 1	 [	 5]	 S Parnham	 54	 $31	 Rockstar Status	 1:25.28	 (23.11)	 5	 5	 ..... 5½...................... Well beaten
3 of 6	 26Dec22	 ALN	 turf	 1600	 S 	 2	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 55	 $9	 Snippagem	 1:41.64	 (25.21)	 1	 1	 ...... nk........................ Solid effort
2 of 10	 12Jan23	 PIS	 turf	 1600	 G 	 1	 [	 1]	 Ms N Faithfull	 54	 $15	 Tallangatta	 1:37.81	 (--.--)	 1	 1	 ...... ns..................... Slowly away


